FROM GARDERE	(WED) 10. 13' 04 15:49/ST. 15:48/NO. 4860018661 P 4 Docket No.: 905970-14			
Rev. 03-01) RECORDATI DM9 No. 0551-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCENTE ONLY Patent and Trademark Offi			
	ENTS ONLY			
Tab settings				
 Name of conveying party(ies); 	ark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Chemical Seal & Packing, Inc.	2. Herric and address of receiving party(les):			
	Name: Chemical Seal & Packing Co.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
C Assignment C Merger	Street Address: 2134 Ojeman Road			
Security Agreement Change of Name	ne			
S Other Re-record Assignee, Reel/Frame 008333/0123				
Execution Date: 1/27/97				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	5,996,472			
Additional number				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Tim Headley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
·	credited or debited to deposit account			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1000 Louisiana, Suite	8. Deposit account number:			
	07-0153			
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 7700	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Statement and signature.	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Do Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. Tim Headley Name of Person Signing	NOT USE THIS SPACE			

р'йны рто-1885 (PEV 6.93) 	02 - 11 - 1997 With Nites Its Initial references	NM COVER SHEET TS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC. Palent and Trademark (19)
•		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO	915118-1000
T/- the Managembia Convertistance in			tis of order thereof
1 Name of conveying party(iss)		2. Name and address of ver-	
Dan Dinh Ngayan and Donald Craig Tooms		Name: Chemical Boat & Packing, Inc.	
	-		02588
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	nty(lus) attached? Ö Yaş 🔯 N	a	
3 Nature of convergences			
🖾 Assignment 🗔	Merger	City <u>Houston</u> St	nia <u>Taxas</u> 210 <u></u>
Security Agreement	-		
🛛 Other		Additional name(s) & etitors	Kens) allached? 🖵 Yes 🕅 Mg
Execution Date: _ Jenuary 27,	19977		
· Application white (s) or patent	number(s):		
it this accument is being filed i	with a new application, the execution	date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s).	B Peten No.(+)	
08/726.£49			
	Additional numbers at	ached? 🖸 Yea 🖾 No	
 Nármi and address of party to concerning docusters should b 		6 Total number of appreads	ans end peterité vivolved. 1
Marrie: Theodore F Shisks		" Total file (37 CFR 3.41)	
'Mamat Address: <u>C anders & Vin</u>	we, L.L.P.	M a short	
		23 Enclosed Df Authorized to be char	ned to decast ecolution
suna: Addinini	. Sule 2000		
		6 Depart eccount number	07-0163
		(Attach Suplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit scorum)
City <u>Dallas</u> Siste	10Kad 2H ⁻	<u> </u>	
		USE THIS SPACE	
\$. Statement and signature			
To the best of a v knowledge document	and bellef, the fortgoing informatic	m in some and correct and any analog $U' \cap U = U$	red copy is a true copy of the minimum
<u>Theodore F. Shiells, Rea</u> Name of Pere-m Signing a	nd Reg No	Filestore T. Shu Signature	Dete
	To(si number of a	pages including cover sheet, eth	achmanta, and document:
OMS No. 0551-0-311 (exp. 4/8	44)		
		рат	ENT.

PATENT REEL: 015242 FRAME: 0846



915116-1000

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Dan Dinh Nguyen and Donald Craig Tooms, both citizens of the United States of America and residents of Hams County, Texas, have invented a "CRYOGENIC RECIPROCATING PUMP" for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed on October 7, 1996, and;

WHEREAS, Chemical Seal & Packing, a Texas Corporation, having offices at 2134 Ojeman, Houston, Texas 77280 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may insue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, relissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby self and assign to seld ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignt and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for seld invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, sealgnments, declarations, afficients, and eny other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and logal representatives. any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the exponse of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reliscue and substitute applications, and make all lawful paths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in eaid ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to optight and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 8333 FRAME: 0124

PATENT REEL: 015242 FRAME: 0847

FROM

-2-

Dan Dinh mal C. Clarker **Donald Craig Tooms**

STATE OF TEXAS S COUNT' OF _____ 5

On this $\sqrt{1/2}$ day of $\sqrt{1/2}$ day of $\sqrt{1/2}$, $\sqrt{1986}$, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared DAN DINH NGUYEN, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF TEXAS

W D. SELLERS 51071 (0.07 ant 18, 1966

8.995

My Commission Expires:

5 28.22

GW04:241251



RECORDED: 02/05/1997



Notary Public

PATENT REF.I.: 8333 FRAME: 0125

-----RECORDED: 10/13/2004